APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL VIJAY CENTRAL ACADEMY PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730473

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10819

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE LOHA MANDI ROAD, ROAD NO.14, V.K.I AREA, JAIPUR,

RAJASTHAN - 302032

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SANTOSH SONI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D., NET, M.Ed.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 10819@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9414262697

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/1.pdf

RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/2.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/3.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/4.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/5.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf

SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/8.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/9.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/10.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/11.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/12.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/13.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SANTOSH SONI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 44
PGT 14
TGT 8
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.63
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mr. Sunil Kumar
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms. Rishika Maharshi

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 64 57 89.06

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 52 48 92.31

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 4261
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7&70

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 21

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 21

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CLhCiIEQWZWY
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Suman Mehla PGT MSc

2 KV S Solanki TGT BSc

3 AVDESH MISHRA PGT M.A., PGDCA
4 Smita Verma TGT B.A.

5 Vijay Kumar Sharma TGT B.Sc.

6 Devki Nandan Sharma VICE PRINCIPAL M.A.

7 Mahesh Panwar PGT M.Com.

8 Priyanka Tiwari PGT M.Sc.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Dhrupad Singh Kachhawha
Jeetu Sharma

SONU KUMAR GUPTA
TAMANNA KUMAWAT
Utkarsh Kumawat

DR DINESH GIRI GOSWAMI
PUSHPA DEVI YOGI
KALU RAM GURJAR
SANTOSH SONI
CHARU LATA JOSHI
BABITA SWAMI

Mani Kanwar

Soniya Bhardwaj
Geeta Tiwari
RANJANA

Sunita Kumari Saini
Mansha Verma

Reeta Mukherjee
Manju Dhayal
Mohinisha Gautam
Sharwan Kumar Saini
Arvind Dan

Sulochana Barala

Priti Prasad

Sarla Nagi

Rupam Jhalani

Saloni Sharma

VIJAY KUMAR DIXIT

Manju Choudhary

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.Sc.

M.A

M.SC

M.A

P.HD

M.COM

M.A

P.HD

M.COM

M.A

M,A

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

BSc

B.Sc

B.A

M.A

M.A

MA

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Kamal Kumawat

Sarita Saini

Seema Jangir

Shyam Prakash Sharma
Ravi Singh Chouhan
Sunita Sharma

Phoolwati Poonia

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

NTT

NTT

M.A

MA

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.A

B.A

M.A



