# APPENDIX -IX

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIJAY CENTRAL ACADEMY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730473
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10819
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	LOHA MANDI ROAD, ROAD NO.14, V.K.I AREA, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN - 302032
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANTOSH SONI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D., NET, M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	10819@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9414262697

### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SNO.DOCUMENTS/INFORMATIONLINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE1COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANYhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/1.pdf2COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS SPPLICABLEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/2.pdf3COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED ID PPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UThttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/3.pdf4COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT POPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UThttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/4.pdf5COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY HE NATIONAL BUILDING CODEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf6COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY PHE COMPETENT AUTHORITYhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf7OPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION PHENCH PHICABLEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf			
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANYInttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/1.pdf2COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/2.pdf3COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UThttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/3.pdf4COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/4.pdf5COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/5.pdf6COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITYhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf7COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSIONhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf	_	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLEInttps://www.vijaycentralacademiy.com/PDF/2.pdf3COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UThttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/3.pdf4COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/4.pdf5COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/5.pdf6COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITYhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf7COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSIONhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf	1		https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/1.pdf
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UTIntps://www.vijaycentralacademiy.com/PDF/4.pdf4COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/4.pdf5COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/5.pdf6COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITYhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf7COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSIONhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf	2	REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS	https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/2.pdf
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLEIntps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/4.pdf5COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODEhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/5.pdf6COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITYhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf7COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSIONhttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf	3		https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/3.pdf
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE Inttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/5.pdf   6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf   7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf	4		https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/4.pdf
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY Inttps://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf   7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf	5		https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/5.pdf
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION	6		https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/6.pdf
	7	SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION	https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/7.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/9.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/10.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/11.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/12.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.vijaycentralacademy.com/PDF/13.pdf

#### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SANTOSH SONI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44
	PGT	14
	TGT	8
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.63
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Sunil Kumar
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Rishika Maharshi

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	64	57	89.06	

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	52	48	92.31	

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4261
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	21
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CLhCiEQwZWY
4		

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Suman Mehla	PGT	MSc
2	K V S Solanki	TGT	BSc
3	AVDESH MISHRA	PGT	M.A. , PGDCA
4	Smita Verma	TGT	B.A.
5	Vijay Kumar Sharma	TGT	B.Sc.
6	Devki Nandan Sharma	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.
7	Mahesh Panwar	PGT	M.Com.
8	Priyanka Tiwari	PGT	M.Sc.

9	Dhrupad Singh Kachhawha	TGT	B.Sc.
10	Jeetu Sharma	PGT	M.A
11	SONU KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	M.SC
12	TAMANNA KUMAWAT	PGT	M.A
13	Utkarsh Kumawat	PGT	M. Sc.
14	DR DINESH GIRI GOSWAMI	PGT	P.HD
15	PUSHPA DEVI YOGI	PGT	M.COM
16	KALU RAM GURJAR	PET	M.A
17	SANTOSH SONI	PRINCIPAL	P.HD
18	CHARU LATA JOSHI	PGT	M.COM
19	BABITA SWAMI	PRT	M.A
20	Mani Kanwar	PRT	M,A
21	Soniya Bhardwaj	PRT	B.A
22	Geeta Tiwari	PRT	B.A
23	RANJANA	PRT	B.Sc
24	Sunita Kumari Saini	PRT	M.Sc
25	Mansha Verma	PRT	M.A
26	Reeta Mukherjee	TGT	M.A
27	Manju Dhayal	TGT	M.A
28	Mohinisha Gautam	PRT	BSc
29	Sharwan Kumar Saini	TGT	B.Sc
30	Arvind Dan	TGT	B.A
31	Sulochana Barala	PRT	M.A
32	Priti Prasad	PRT	M.A
33	Sarla Nagi	OTHER	МА
34	Rupam Jhalani	PGT	M.A
35	Saloni Sharma	TGT	M.A
36	VIJAY KUMAR DIXIT	TGT	M.A
37	Manju Choudhary	PRT	M.A

38	Kamal Kumawat	TGT	M.A
39	Sarita Saini	TGT	МА
40	Seema Jangir	TGT	M.Sc.
41	Shyam Prakash Sharma	PRT	B.A.
42	Ravi Singh Chouhan	PET	B.A
43	Sunita Sharma	NTT	B.A
44	Phoolwati Poonia	NTT	M.A